		Recordation Servic Attorney Docket No: 5001-9838
Farm PTC	KECCKDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Parent and Trademark Office
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Additional Yes	Name of Conveying Party(ics): CARTIER INTERNATIONAL B.V. In all name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Solve No Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: CARTIER CREATION STUDIO SA Address: 8 Boulevard James-Fazy 1201 Geneva Switzerland Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
	Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No(s). Addi	B. Patent No(s). 6,457,215 itional numbers attached? Ycs No
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Y S	Customer No.: <u>00466</u> /OUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor /45 South 23 rd Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
P	Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
		THIS SPACE
T co	opy of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true L Cooled September 12, 2007

Certificate of Transmission

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

I hereby certify that September 12, 2007.	this	${\tt correspondence}$	is	being	facsimile	transmitted	to,	the	United	States	Patent	and	Trademark	Office	or
September 12, 2007.						Sheir	/a	/	Ch	LD)	r/				
						Sheila Jallo	w		77				-		

PATENT

Name of Person Signing

Sep-12-2007 15:01 From-Young And Thompson 703 979 4709 T-836 P.002/003 F-605

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS, PATENT APPLICATIONS AND PATENTS

This Assignment is made by and among CARTIER INTERNATIONAL B.V., a company organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands and having its address at Herengracht 436, Amsterdam, The Netherlands (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor")

and

CARTIER CREATION STUDIO S.A., a company organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland and having its address at 8, boulevard James-Fazy, Genève, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee").

PREAMBLE

WHEREAS the Assignor is the owner of inventions, know-how, pending patent applications, and granted patents (hereinafter referred to as "the Intellectual Property Rights").

WHEREAS the Assignor is the registered proprietor of the pending U.S. patent applications and granted U.S. patents as set forth below (hereinafter referred to as "the Patents"):

US patent no. 6,457,215

AND WHEREAS the Assignor agrees to sell to the Assignee, and the Assignee agrees to purchase from the Assignor all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Rights including the Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is duly acknowledged, it is hereby agreed as follows:

- 1. The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee ALL the right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Rights including the Patents listed above, with the intent that upon any of the pending patent applications listed above being accepted for registration or protection this Assignment shall operate to vest the accepted patent applications in the Assignee with the accepted patent applications being granted in the name of the Assignee. The above right, title and interest includes the right to all divisions and continuations of the Patents, to all reissues and extensions of the Patents that may be granted, to all rights of priority based on the Patents granted by local laws and treaties including any international convention for the protection of industrial property, and all extensions of the Patents in any country or countries including all renewals, reissues and any further extensions thereof.
- 2. The Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all rights to institute or maintain legal proceedings, or to secure legal and/or administrative relief including damages, in respect of any infringement of, or other unauthorised use in relation to the Intellectual Property Rights which may have arisen or accrued prior to the effective date of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 019817 FRAME: 0480

RECORDED: 09/12/2007

703 979 4709 From-Young And Thompson T-836 P.003/003

3. The Assignor appoints and constitutes the Assignee as its attorney-in-fact, with full power of substitution, for and on behalf of such Assignor in relation to any purpose or action necessary or appropriate to effectuate and/or confirm the Assignment herein.

CARTIER INTERNATIONAL BV

Albert Kaufmann Director

FOOS. 20.81 : Date: 18.00

CARTIER CREATION STUDIO SA

Frederic

Director

Date:

Marc Frisanco Director

Pate: 19,06,2007

REEL: 019817 FRAME: 0481